

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Kailey Murphy
 DESIGN ENGINEER: HDR Engineering, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, August 30, 2023

PROJECT NO. 21053 and Airport Road (Morgan Avenue to Horne Rd) Bond 2020 BASE BID				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Gerke Excavating 15341 State Highway 131 Tomah, WI 54660		Anderson Columbia Co, Inc 1402 Holly Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78417		A. Ortiz Construction & Paving Inc. 102 Airport Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78405		Mako Contracting 3636 S Alameda Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		Bay Ltd. 401 Corn Products Road HWY BLD #1 Corpus Christi, TX 78412		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part E - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS																	
E1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part E)	AL	1	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 17,335.18	\$ 17,335.18	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 102,997.13	\$ 102,997.13	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 218,724.00	\$ 218,724.00
E2	Remove Existing Gate Inlet	EA	7	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 318.26	\$ 2,227.82	\$ 583.00	\$ 4,081.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 10,237.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 21,875.00
E3	Replace Curb Inlet Top	EA	3	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,308.02	\$ 3,924.06	\$ 5,090.00	\$ 15,270.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 7,325.00	\$ 21,975.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 5,625.00
E4	Replace 4" Concrete Ditch Lining (Includes 4" Seal Slab)	CY	4,547	\$ 200.00	\$ 909,400.00	\$ 483.43	\$ 2,198,156.21	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,500,850.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 2,114,355.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,159,825.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3,273,840.00	\$ 923.69	\$ 4,200,018.43
E5	Standard 6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	2,660	\$ 32.00	\$ 85,120.00	\$ 44.64	\$ 118,742.40	\$ 24.00	\$ 63,840.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 85,120.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 74,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 93,100.00	\$ 26.88	\$ 71,500.80
E6	4'x4' Standard Post Inlet	EA	7	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 8,932.33	\$ 62,526.31	\$ 8,210.00	\$ 57,470.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 57,330.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 6,405.63	\$ 44,839.41
E7	Trench Safety (Storm Water Inlets)	EA	9	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,126.83	\$ 10,141.47	\$ 67.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,625.00
E8	Allowance for Unanticipated Storm Water Improvements	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E8)				\$	\$ 1,097,645.00	\$	\$ 2,438,053.45	\$	\$ 2,797,114.00	\$	\$ 2,391,822.13	\$	\$ 2,394,467.50	\$	\$ 3,503,575.00	\$	\$ 4,593,207.64
Part F - WATER IMPROVEMENTS																	
F1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part F)	AL	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 32,035.95	\$ 32,035.95	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 41,827.55	\$ 41,827.55	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 40,582.47	\$ 40,582.47
F2	8" PVC C900 Waterline	LF	5,360	\$ 95.00	\$ 509,200.00	\$ 66.13	\$ 354,456.80	\$ 76.00	\$ 407,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 536,000.00	\$ 92.43	\$ 495,424.80	\$ 117.00	\$ 627,120.00	\$ 108.08	\$ 579,308.80
F3	8" 11.25" DIMJ Bend	EA	9	\$ 765.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 557.50	\$ 5,017.50	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 7,371.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 605.06	\$ 5,445.54
F4	8" 45" DIMJ Bend	EA	7	\$ 765.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 575.87	\$ 4,031.09	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 5,733.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 556.78	\$ 3,897.46
F5	8" 90" DIMJ Bend	EA	1	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 613.96	\$ 613.96	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 662.71	\$ 662.71
F6	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,514.04	\$ 5,514.04	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 5,343.75	\$ 5,343.75
F7	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve with 8"x6" Reducer	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,514.04	\$ 5,514.04	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 6,062.50	\$ 6,062.50
F8	8"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	2	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 6,251.64	\$ 12,503.28	\$ 8,210.00	\$ 16,420.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 13,750.00
F9	8"x8" DIMJ TEE	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 805.56	\$ 1,611.12	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 520.01	\$ 1,040.02
F10	8" Gate Valve & Valve Box, Restrained	EA	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,130.27	\$ 2,130.27	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,609.24	\$ 3,609.24
F11	New Fire Hydrant Assembly (Type 1)	EA	14	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 131,600.00	\$ 6,766.48	\$ 94,730.72	\$ 9,140.00	\$ 127,960.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 131,040.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 6,506.43	\$ 91,090.02
F12	Fixed Bollard	EA	20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,634.87	\$ 32,697.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,718.75	\$ 34,375.00
F13	Connection to Existing Water Line	EA	4	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,113.92	\$ 4,455.68	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,141.08	\$ 8,564.32
F14	Trench Safety for Water Lines	LF	5,360	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 11.27	\$ 60,407.20	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 42,880.00	\$ 2.93	\$ 15,704.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 33,500.00
F15	Allowance for Unanticipated Water improvements	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F15)				\$	\$ 818,170.00	\$	\$ 640,719.05	\$	\$ 692,054.00	\$	\$ 922,407.55	\$	\$ 795,709.60	\$	\$ 916,210.00	\$	\$ 852,231.83
Part G - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS																	
G1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part G)	AL	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 499.21	\$ 499.21	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 387.50	\$ 387.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 403.09	\$ 403.09
G2	Adjust Wastewater Manhole Ring & Cover to Grade	EA	1	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,485.14	\$ 4,485.14	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,061.88	\$ 3,061.88
G3	Allowance for Unanticipated Wastewater Improvements	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G3)				\$	\$ 10,100.00	\$	\$ 9,984.35	\$	\$ 9,050.00	\$	\$ 8,137.50	\$	\$ 7,750.00	\$	\$ 9,500.00	\$	\$ 8,464.97
Part H - IT IMPROVEMENTS																	
H1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part H)	AL	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,531.00	\$ 2,531.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,424.50	\$ 4,424.50
H2	2" PVC Schedule 40 IT Conduit with Pull String and Mule Tape	LF	4916	\$ 15.00	\$ 73,740.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 61,941.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 68,824.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 36,870.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 73,740.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 68,824.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 73,740.00
H3	24"x36"x18" IT Pull Box (Installation Only)	EA	10	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 1,298.70	\$ 12,987.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 13,750.00
H4	Allowance for Unanticipated IT Improvements	AL	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART H - IT IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 thru H4)				\$	\$ 92,740.00	\$	\$ 77,872.60	\$	\$ 86,224.00	\$	\$ 53,151.00	\$	\$ 90,727.00	\$	\$ 85,824.00	\$	\$ 92,914.50
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	\$ 8,930,712.00	\$	\$ 9,151,517.25	\$	\$ 9,309,135.40	\$	\$ 9,890,792.97	\$	\$ 10,180,742.47	\$	\$ 10,602,402.30	\$	\$ 14,397,933.49